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FINAL STANDINGS - OVERALL   
Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's Ave Gms 

1st Geelong 219.0 43,446 1123 21 197.5 44 
2nd Shepparton 201.0 41,404 1162 8 188.2 44 
3rd Sunraysia 195.0 40,996 1111 7 186.3 44 
4th Latrobe Valley 177.5 40,144 1001 1 182.5 44 
5th Colac 174.0 39,726 1044 4 180.6 44 
6th Albury 174.0 39,330 1108 5 178.8 44 
7th Ballarat 163.0 39,241 1117 7 178.4 44 
8th Bendigo 162.0 39,113 1028 2 177.8 44 
9th Warrnambool 158.0 38,451 1015 2 174.8 44 

10th Sale & District 132.0 37,844 1015 1 172.0 44 
11th Ovens & Murray 95.0 35,608 956 0 161.9 44 

 

2005 - All Stars 
Men  Association  Ave  Women  Association  Ave  

Anthony Flynn  Geelong  220.10 Courtney Murdoch  Geelong  208.71 
Gordon Robinson  Geelong  215.55 Lisa Garioch  Sunraysia  200.89 
Greg Clark  Geelong  209.41 Amanda DeLange  Geelong  195.10 
Dean McKinnon  Sunraysia  209.23 Alicia Garioch  Sunraysia  189.84 
Jason Way  Warrnambool  208.57 Jodie Motta  Latrobe Valley  189.44 
      



2005 - High Scores 
Men  Association  Score  Women  Association  Score  

Greg Clark  Geelong  278 Lisa Garioch  Sunraysia  259 
Gordon Robinson  Geelong  278 Courtney Murdoch  Geelong  258 
Chris Hamilton  Shepparton  268 Amanda DeLange  Geelong  246 
      

2005 - High Series 
Association-Men  Series  Association-Women  Series  
Shepparton  1162 Geelong  1061 
Geelong  1123 Geelong  1059 
Ballarat  1117 Geelong  1038 

 
FINAL STANDINGS - MEN 

Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's W/L 
1st Geelong 112.0 23,021 1123 18 16/4 
2nd Shepparton 95.5 21,567 1162 8 12/8 
3rd Albury 95.5 21,050 1108 5 14/6 
4th Ballarat 92.0 21,050 1117 7 12/8 
5th Sunraysia 88.0 21,264 1111 6 10/10 
6th Bendigo 83.5 20,343 1028 2 8/12 
7th Latrobe Valley 82.0 20,440 1001 1 10/10 
8th Colac 80.5 20,798 1044 4 9/11 
9th Warrnambool 78.0 20,450 1015 2 10/10 

10th Sale & District 62.5 19,778 1015 1 4/16 
11th Ovens & Murray 54.5 19,131 956 0 5/15 

 
 

MEN'S AVERAGES 
       

Geelong - 1st - 112.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Anthony Flynn 21 4,622 220.10 256   A/S 
Gordon Robinson 20 4,311 215.55 278   A/S 
Greg Clark 22 4,607 209.41 278   A/S 
Paul Campbell 21 4,302 204.86 253     
Peter Flynn 22 4,466 203.00 246     
Luke Ross 4 713 178.25 227     
       

Shepparton - 2nd - 95.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Paul Kerr 21 4,362 207.71 258     
Chris Hamilton 21 4,331 206.24 268     
Kevin Wilkins 21 4,229 201.38 242     
Tim Thompson 18 3,391 188.39 264     
Terry Rowe 15 2,804 186.93 246     
Paul Thomas 6 1,077 179.50 202     
Anthony West 8 1,373 171.63 202     
       

Albury - 3rd - 95.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Lyndon Quinlivan 22 4,415 200.68 258     
Justin Toomey 19 3,696 194.53 237     
Andrew Craig 18 3,488 193.78 243     
Kerwin Bartel 15 2,834 188.93 221     
John Anderson 15 2,809 187.27 232     
Mel Chettleburgh 18 3,296 183.11 238     
Lionel Warr 3 512 170.67 181     
       



Ballarat - 4th - 92.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
John Burns 19 3,882 204.32 258     
Mark Woodyatt 20 3,991 199.55 255     
Chris McKenzie 16 3,078 192.38 224     
Tony Allen 18 3,455 191.94 256     
Darren Millar 11 2,040 185.45 234     
Paul Meyer 12 2,153 179.42 211     
Glen Mattei 14 2,451 175.07 214     
       

Sunraysia - 5th - 88.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Dean McKinnon 22 4,603 209.23 264   A/S 
Ray Martin 19 3,843 202.26 246     
Murray Holmes 11 2,117 192.45 267     
Scott Sutton 14 2,672 190.86 238     
Joe Pileggi 16 2,964 185.25 221     
Gary Van Steenis 13 2,374 182.62 234     
Rob Garioch 15 2,691 179.40 231     
       

Bendigo - 6th - 83.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Ben Threlfall 22 4,508 204.91 267     
Craig Bramley 19 3,559 187.32 255     
David Farquharson 17 3,167 186.29 226     
Andrew Clark 16 2,955 184.69 245     
John Stewart 14 2,411 172.21 211     
Jamie Drew 11 1,880 170.91 247     
Damien Worden 11 1,863 169.36 232     
       

Latrobe Valley - 7th - 82.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Jason Motta 22 4,327 196.68 245     
Wayne Mills 16 3,122 195.13 268     
Peter Flanigan 16 3,021 188.81 233     
Bryan Woszczeiko 19 3,486 183.47 230     
Neil Webb 13 2,327 179.00 225     
Geoff Harding 11 1,912 173.82 203     
Greg Smith 13 2,245 172.69 188     
       

Colac - 8th - 80.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Merv Billing 20 3,971 198.55 265 14   
Neil Thompson 19 3,716 195.58 226 8.5   
Kevin Bagg 14 2,659 189.93 224 8   
Ian Poysor 14 2,630 187.86 223 6   
Gary Black 12 2,217 184.75 230 5   
Daniel Billing 18 3,258 181.00 237 8.5   
Stephen Hay 13 2,347 180.54 222 8.5   
       

Warrnambool - 9th - 78.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Jason Way 21 4,380 208.57 246   A/S 
Eddie Way 17 3,237 190.41 236     
Matthew Wines 21 3,872 184.38 249     
Robbie McKenna 20 3,643 182.15 256     
Scott Dennis 20 3,538 176.90 223     
Doug Gordon 8 1,360 170.00 183     
Tony McKenzie 3 420 140.00 161     



       

Sale & District - 10th - 62.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Lyal Stanton 21 3,969 189.00 238     
Gunther Czmok 20 3,774 188.70 233     
Alan Manners 20 3,720 186.00 222     
Mick Partridge 20 3,514 175.70 238     
Peter Siddle 16 2,684 167.75 234     
Mick Manners 13 2,117 162.85 193     
       

Ovens & Murray - 11th - 54.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
David Frew 17 3,062 180.12 231     
Graeme Green 16 2,836 177.25 223     
Troy Eade 19 3,348 176.21 236     
Walter Rendich 19 3,295 173.42 202     
Robb Ardley 12 2,062 171.83 209     
Paul Morris 15 2,576 171.73 214     
Peter Dedourek 12 1,952 162.67 191     

 
FINAL STANDINGS - WOMEN 

Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's W/L 
1st Geelong 107.0 20,425 1061 3 15/5 
2nd Sunraysia 107.0 19,732 1006 1 16/4 
3rd Shepparton 105.0 19,837 971 0 13/7 
4th Latrobe Valley 95.5 19,704 978 0 11/9 
5th Colac 93.5 18,928 973 0 13/7 
6th Warrnambool 79.5 18,001 902 0 9/11 
7th Bendigo 78.0 18,770 957 0 10/10 
8th Albury 78.0 18,280 912 0 8/12 
9th Ballarat 71.0 18,191 897 0 6/14 

10th Sale & District 69.0 18,066 900 0 6/14 
11th Ovens & Murray 40.5 16,477 820 0 1/19 

 
Tie for first place meant a 1 game playoff between Geelong and Sunraysia. Geelong won 4/3 

 
 

WOMEN'S AVERAGES 
       

Geelong - 1st - 107.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Courtney Murdoch 21 4,383 208.71 258   A/S 
Amanda DeLange 21 4,097 195.10 246   A/S 
Kelly Kantor 17 3,160 185.88 238     
Wendy Thompson 16 2,874 179.63 234     
Beryl Daniels 11 1,869 169.91 226     
Sue Jobling 13 2,203 169.46 203     
Debbie King 11 1,839 167.18 220     
       

Sunraysia - 2nd - 107.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Lisa Garioch 18 3,616 200.89 259   A/S 
Alicia Garioch 19 3,607 189.84 243   A/S 
Jodie Geyer 19 3,407 179.32 227     
Michelle Hodge 18 3,135 174.17 222     
Cher Moulden 15 2,569 171.27 224     
Jacqui Martin 15 2,503 166.87 211     
Kathyryn Gilmour 6 895 149.17 173     
       



Shepparton - 3rd - 105.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Paige Williams 19 3,540 186.32 227     
Kelly Jones 21 3,853 183.48 221     
Samara Murphy 15 2,716 181.07 206     
Melissa Thompson 21 3,735 177.86 237     
Denece Jones 19 3,367 177.21 221     
Tania Jakobs 8 1,411 176.38 201     
Amanda Threlfall 7 1,215 173.57 201     
       

Latrobe Valley - 4th - 95.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Jodie Motta 18 3,410 189.44 243   A/S 
Cindy Lacey 17 3,220 189.41 231     
Nicky Buntman 20 3,696 184.80 210     
Nicole Bree 14 2,547 181.93 224     
Tracey Woszczeiko 13 2,263 174.08 234     
Alicia Mason 14 2,284 163.14 199     
Lyn Bourke 14 2,284 163.14 198     
       

Colac - 5th - 93.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Josie Moore 20 3,621 181.05 224     
Gretchen Egan 21 3,718 177.05 215     
Maree Oborne 21 3,717 177.00 213     
Fiona Bagg 20 3,478 173.90 206     
Marilynne Bagg 18 3,011 167.28 235     
Debbie Ferrari 6 864 144.00 175     
Therese Billing 4 519 129.75 140     
       

Warrnambool - 6th - 79.5 pts  
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Trish Beasley 18 3,125 173.61 219     
Sherene Sheen 17 2,865 168.53 216     
Viv Burl 10 1,683 168.30 194     
Elaine Gordon 19 3,144 165.47 199     
Sue Hall 16 2,553 159.56 200     
Tania Moore 13 2,024 155.69 185     
Kerrie Fletcher 17 2,607 153.35 200     
       

Bendigo - 7th - 78.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Selina Threlfall 20 3,508 175.40 209     
Chris Clark 21 3,683 175.38 224     
Kara Preston 21 3,667 174.62 215     
Barb Pethybridge 22 3,777 171.68 198     
Tracey Monti 18 2,932 162.89 210     
Theresa Drew 8 1,203 150.38 201     
       

Albury - 8th - 78.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Di Ryan 21 3,691 175.76 221     
Niaomi Chettleburgh 20 3,421 171.05 231     
Shannon McDowall 21 3,583 170.62 236     
Norma Hipwell 15 2,460 164.00 201     
Kathy Smith 21 3,384 161.14 201     
Ellen McLeod 6 873 145.50 168     
Lila Beamish 6 868 144.67 171     
       



Ballarat - 9th - 71.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Natalie O'Connor 19 3,352 176.42 223     
Bernie Cubitt 16 2,682 167.63 223     
Marg Nunn 15 2,499 166.60 207     
Shannon Munro 18 2,984 165.78 194     
Karyn Nunn 17 2,725 160.29 200     
Barbara Daly 14 2,241 160.07 191     
Aline Martin 11 1,708 155.27 184     
       

Sale & District - 10th - 69.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Belinda Howard 20 3,569 178.45 211     
Sharon Cuthill 16 2,807 175.44 219     
Sandra Howard 18 3,068 170.44 231     
Chamaine Smith 16 2,647 165.44 214     
Liz Fabian-Czmok 10 1,570 157.00 180     
Emma Bell 17 2,640 155.29 201     
Deborah Duncan 13 1,765 135.77 162     
       

Ovens & Murray - 11th - 40.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Sheila Joss 19 2,951 155.32 198     
Ronda Bullen 19 2,862 150.63 183     
Robyn Rowe 20 3,005 150.25 180     
Laure Treffers 18 2,692 149.56 181     
Pam Stagg 15 2,238 149.20 198     
Colleen McDiarmid 19 2,729 143.63 191     

 


